
Operator 

Address 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION O Corrected Report 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels) 

Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC Month MARCH
------------------------------

_8_0_1_T_ra_v_is_,_S_ t_e_2_1 0_ 0 ____ ��-�-------------Reg istration No. 
Street or P. 0. Box No. 

010763 

FormR-1 
Page 1 
(Rev. 1974) 

Houston.Texas 77002 Nixon Refinery 
Refinery Name 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 
City State Zip Code 

Storage 
Name of Material 

� 
Beginning 

of Month Recielpts 

Prooane 1 245 
Butane 2 

Butane - Prooane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

Kerosene 5 

Home Heatina Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 337837 
Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene-Type Jet Fuel 10 30009 
Naptha •Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5 #6 For Utilitv Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5 #6 For Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navv Soecial 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 1691 
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 84780 
Lubricants 20 

Special Naothas 21 

Solvent Products 22 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 14266 383007 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 
468828 383007 

CERTIFICATE: 

I declare under penaltiea preacrlbed In 8ec. 91.1431. Tezu Natural Reaourcea Cede, that I 

am authorized to make this report, that this report waa prepared by me or under my 
supervision and dlzection, and that data and tacta stated therein are true, correct, and 

complete, to the belt of my knowledge. 

INPUT 

Runs to stills Products 

and/ or Blends Manufactured 

51697 

115349 

73182 
134862 

382456 
382456 375090 

Telephone No. _8_3�0 _-5_8�2�-3_2_0_2_ 
Area Code 

Fuel 

Used Deliveries 

93 

75848 

96194 

7JUtib 

102581 

723 
816 347688 

�End 

of Month 

152 

313686 

49164 

1 t1Ut1 

117061 

14094 
495965 

Tltle_fVVµr�-r:-----
582-3202

Number 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

MAY 6 2025

O&G

AUSTIN,TX



MVP 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC II 

Received 
Number 8 

From 

24 

TOTALS 

Barrels 

383007 

383007 

II 

� Barrels u 

I 

Month MARCH 

Registration No. 010763 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

II II 

8 Barrels 8 

r 

D Corrected Report

20 25 

II 

Barrels 8 Barrels 

Form R-1 
Page 2 
(Rev. 1974) 

Receipt Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page I. 

Total 

383007 

383007 



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION D Corrected Report

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) 

RRC ., 

Number 8 
Delivered To 

ARNOLD OIL 7 

CAMPANA OIL 7 

FIDELITY 7 

JPAC 7 

1

SERV ENERGY 7 

·TEXAS TRANSCHEM 7 

TRITON 7 

?EVEN OAK 19 

PETROMAN 19 

ROBERTSONS 19 

AEG FUELS 10 

LEH 10 

MERCURIA 19 

TOTALS 

., 

Barrels 8 

3491 

19748 

15580 19 

6090 

17523 19 

1753 19 

11663 19 

1257 

1135 

570 

533 

95661 

102581 

277585 

Month MARCH 20 25 
---------

Registration No. 010763 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

., ., 

Barrels '8 Barrels 8 Barrels u 

30539 

12872 

1767 

24925 

70103 

8 Barrels 

Form R-1 
Page 3 
(Rev. 1974) 

Delivery Totals Must 
Equal Those Shown 
on Page I. 

Total 

3491 

19748 

46119 

6090 

30395 

3520 

36588 

1257 

1135 

570 

533 

95661 

102581 

347688 



Detail Statement of Stocks at End 

of Period (Group Each Kind of 

Stock Together and Total) 

Operator Lazarus Energy Holdings, LLC 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month MARCH 

D Corrected Report

Form R-1 
Page 4 
(Rev. 1974) 

20 25 Quantities Shown on This Page Must 
Equal Amount Shown on Page 1. 

(Instructions on Reverse Side) Registration No. 010763 

1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 

"' "' "' 

Capacity "t:l Barrels Capacity "t:l Barrels Capacity "t:l Barrels Capacity "t:l Barrels 0 0 0 0 

u u u u 

700 1 152 16384 19 14614 122363 7 63225 

700 1 700 19 113 122363 7 15269 

14,834 7 9383 700 19 402 10619 7 9408 

5512 7 3471 10581 24 10593 7 9648 

5512 7 55950 24 13436 

32,454 19 3808 56132 24 

10,367 10 1410 700 19 227 

10,270 10 6353 122363 7 91888 

5,497 10 528 10329 24 647 

16384 10 14937 56593 24 11 

5068 18 421 122363 10 18018 

5099 18 534 56593 7 20 

5037 18 853 56593 19 49110 

5049 24 56593 19 48787 

16,384 10 7918 122363 7 111374 

* 

138867 X 49768 744937 X 348647 265938 X 97550 X 

* TOTAL ALL COLUMNS




